All residential use must be located on the second story of the building or above, immediately above the street 

level, not including the basement in any such calculation or use; 

c.  A separate street level entrance must be provided for the residential use; 

d.  Each residential unit shall be between seven hundred (700) and one thousand five  

hundred (1,500) square feet in finished habitable space as defined by the current building code (excluding 

bathrooms, closets, halls, storage, or utility spaces); 

e.  Occupancy density shall insure at least three hundred fifty (350) square feet of finished habitable space per

[...]

All residential use must be located on the second story of the building or above, immediately above the street 

level, not including the basement in any such calculation or use; 

c.  A separate street level entrance must be provided for the residential use; 

d.  Each residential unit shall be between seven hundred (700) and one thousand five  

hundred (1,500) square feet in finished habitable space as defined by the current building code (excluding 

bathrooms, closets, halls, storage, or utility spaces); 

e.  Occupancy density shall insure at least three hundred fifty (350) square feet of finished habitable space per